05/12/2021 506658285

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6705097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMAS MATYSKA	04/16/2021
OMKAR KULKARNI	04/26/2021
TIEN LE	04/19/2021
BARAK CHIZI	04/12/2021
VASILEIOS STATHOKOSTOPOULOS	04/21/2021
FRANS THIERENS	04/16/2021
SHAHUL HAMEED	04/19/2021
BARTEL PUELINCKX	04/13/2021
JOHAN THIJS	04/12/2021
KEVIN VANDERSPIKKEN	04/27/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KBC GROEP NV
Street Address:	HAVENLAAN 2
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1080

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17175055

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

HODGSON RUSS LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087628.00032

REEL: 056213 FRAME: 0025 506658285

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=087628-00032-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=087628-00032-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=087628-00032-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=087628-00032-Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056213 FRAME: 0026

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Tomáš MATYSKA**, residing at Lohniského 849/15, Praha 5, Hlubočepy 15200, Czech Republic; **Omkar KULKARNI**, residing at Armand Thierylaan 06, bus 201, Heverlee 3010, Belgium; **Tien LE**, residing at Avenue des Anciens Combattants 27, Kraainem 1950, Belgium; **Barak CHIZI**, residing at Avenue du Jeu Paume 43, Woluwe 1150, Belgium; **Vasileios STATHOKOSTOPOULOS**, residing at Aristomenous 57, Athens 10440, Greece; **Frans THIERENS**, residing at Aubroeckstraat 3b, Hamme BE-9220, Belgium; **Shahul HAMEED**, residing at Diestsesteenweg 251, Tienen 3300, Belgium; **Bartel PUELINCKX**, residing at Berchemstraat 8, Roosdaal 1760, Belgium; **Johan THIJS**, residing at Moorsemsestraat 260, Betekom 3130, Belgium; and **Kevin VANDERSPIKKEN**, residing at Boulevard Léopold III, 13 box 32, Schaerbeek 1030, Belgium, the undersigned

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **KBC Groep NV**, having a place of business at Havenlaan 2, Brussels 1080, Belgium, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
	No.		
US	17/175,055	February 12, 2021	Method, Use Thereof,
			Computer Program Product
			and System for Fraud
			Detection
EP	20157029.8	February 12, 2020	Method, Use Thereof,
			Computer Program Product
			and System for Fraud

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056213 FRAME: 0027

			Detection
EP	20187612.5	July 24, 2020	Method, Use Thereof,
			Computer Program Product
			and System for Fraud
			Detection

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuation-in-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and agree that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date signed below.

Page 2 of 4

Date: 16/4/2021	Mark
******	Tomál NATYSKA
Date24/4/2021	Omkar RULKARNI
Date: 19/4/2021	Tien LE
Date: 12/4/21	Barak CHIZA
Date: 21/4/2021	TO STATE OF THE TOTAL OF THE TO
Date: 16/04/2021	Frans THIERENS
Dans: 19/04/2021	Shabal HAMEED
Date: 13/04/2021	BAAL
Date: 12/04/2021	Johan THIJS
Disse 27/04/203	Kovin VANDERSPIKKEN
For KBC Group NV:	

Assignment to KBC-018-EPprox-EP-US

Page 3 of 4

Assignment to KBC-018-EPprov-EP-US		
Date:		
	Signature	
	Name	
	Title	

Page 4 of 4

087628.00032 Business 20691160v1

PATENT REEL: 056213 FRAME: 0030